\D He,
g
SN
AL
EN S
RIS

EUROPE

Air Quality
uidelines

Particulate matter,

ozone, nitrogen dioxide
and sulfur dioxide



Air Quality Guidelines
Global Update 2005



Abstract

The WHO air quality guidelines offer guidance to policy-makers on reducing the
effects on health of air pollution. This book presents revised guideline values for
the four most common air pollutants — particulate matter, ozone, nitrogen diox-
ide and sulfur dioxide. It also gives a comprehensive review of the issues affecting
the use of the guidelines, which now apply the world over, in risk assessment and
policy development.

Keywords

AIR - standards

AIR POLLUTION - analysis

AIR POLLUTANTS - adverse effects
AIR POLLUTION, INDOOR

OZONE - adverse effects
NITROGEN DIOXIDE - adverse effects
SULFUR DIOXIDE - adverse effects
ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING
RISK ASSESSMENT

GUIDELINES

ISBN 92 890 2192 6

Address requests about publications of the WHO Regional Office for Europe to:

Publications

WHO Regional Office for Europe

Scherfigsvej 8

DK-2100 Copenhagen @, Denmark
Alternatively, complete an online request form for documentation, health information, or for per-
mission to quote or translate, on the Regional Office web site (http://www.euro.who.int/pubrequest).

© World Health Organization 2006
All rights reserved. The Regional Office for Europe of the World Health Organization welcomes requests
for permission to reproduce or translate its publications, in part or in full.

The designations employed and the presentation of the material in this publication do not imply the
expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the World Health Organization concerning the legal
status of any country, territory, city or area or of its authorities, or concerning the delimitation of its fron-
tiers or boundaries. Where the designation “country or area” appears in the headings of tables, it covers
countries, territories, cities, or areas. Dotted lines on maps represent approximate border lines for which
there may not yet be full agreement.

The mention of specific companies or of certain manufacturers’ products does not imply that they
are endorsed or recommended by the World Health Organization in preference to others of a similar na-
ture that are not mentioned. Errors and omissions excepted, the names of proprietary products are distin-
guished by initial capital letters.

The World Health Organization does not warrant that the information contained in this publication
is complete and correct and shall not be liable for any damages incurred as a result of its use. The views
expressed by authors or editors do not necessarily represent the decisions or the stated policy of the World
Health Organization.

Printed in Germany by Druckpartner Moser



\D Hg

%)
SN
O\V i \\’o
ANSZTS

D e
iz

EUROPE

Air Quality
Guidelines

Global Update 2005

Particulate matter,
ozone, nitrogen dioxide
and sulfur dioxide



Acknowledgements

This work was supported by grants obtained by WHO from the German Fed-
eral Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation and Nuclear Safety, the
Energy Research Centre of the Netherlands, the Swiss Federal Office for the En-
vironment, the Department of Health in the United Kingdom and the United
States Environmental Protection Agency.



Contents

Foreword

Introduction
Development of the update
Scope of the update
Key scientific issues in the development of the guidelines
The updated guidelines and air quality management
References

Part 1 | Application of air quality guidelines
for policy development and risk reduction

1. Sources of air pollution
Summary
Introduction
Primary pollutants
Secondary pollutants
References

2. Global ambient air pollution concentrations and trends
Summary
Assessment of air quality based on available monitoring data
PM or respirable particulate matter
Ozone, a regional and global problem
Sulfur dioxide, traditionally from the burning of fossil fuel
Nitrogen dioxide, a problem related mainly to mobile sources
Trends in air quality
References

3. Human exposure to air pollution
Summary
Definition and concept of exposure
Where does human exposure occur?
Total exposure and time-activity patterns

ix

A\ U1 N =

10
12
24
29

31
31
32
37
41
45
47
49
54

61
61
62
63
64



Vi

The influence of location on the relationship between sources
and exposures

Methods of exposure assessment

Assessing long-term exposure to air pollution

Critical time windows

Relationship between personal exposure, indoor concentration
and outdoor concentration

Key factors determining the relationship between indoor
and outdoor concentrations

Overall strength of the relationship between personal (or indoor)
and outdoor concentrations

Population characteristics

Impact of exposure measurement error

Policy implications of exposure assessment

References

Health effects of air pollution: an overview
Summary

Introduction

What is an adverse effect of air pollution?
Assessing the health effects of air pollution
Choice of study design

References

Determinants of susceptibility

Summary

Introduction

Who are most affected?

Chronic diseases as determinants of susceptibility
Future considerations

References

Environmental equity

Summary

Introduction to concepts of environmental equity and justice
Policy contexts relevant to environmental equity

Evidence of inequities in health effects of air pollution
Evidence on the links between pollution sources and inequity
Hot spots, episodes and cumulative impacts

Future research and policy implications

References

66
66
71
72

72

72

76
77
78
79
81

87
87
88
89
93
101
102

111
111
112
113
121
126
126

135
135
136
137
139
141
145
146
147



Vil

7. Health impact assessment 153

Summary 153
Introduction 154
Previous studies 155
Inputs for the analysis 156
Benefits of conducting impact assessment 161
A simple example of the methodology 164
Uncertainties 166
References 168
8. Application of guidelines in policy formulation 173
Summary 173
Introduction 173
Setting air quality standards 174
Implementation 182
References 186
9. Indoor air quality 189
Summary 189
Background 190
Characteristics of solid fuel smoke 194
Indoor air pollutant levels in households using solid fuel:
concentrations and exposures 194
Health effects associated with exposure to solid fuel smoke 197

Comnarahilitv of health imnacts from indoar and ontdoor

MREER, ForRIRE N 4R

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 111



