

## Air Quality Guidelines

Global Update 2005

Particulate matter, ozone, nitrogen dioxide and sulfur dioxide

### Air Quality Guidelines Global Update 2005

#### Abstract

The WHO air quality guidelines offer guidance to policy-makers on reducing the effects on health of air pollution. This book presents revised guideline values for the four most common air pollutants – particulate matter, ozone, nitrogen dioxide and sulfur dioxide. It also gives a comprehensive review of the issues affecting the use of the guidelines, which now apply the world over, in risk assessment and policy development.

#### **Keywords**

AIR - standards
AIR POLLUTION - analysis
AIR POLLUTANTS - adverse effects
AIR POLLUTION, INDOOR
OZONE - adverse effects
NITROGEN DIOXIDE - adverse effects
SULFUR DIOXIDE - adverse effects
ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING
RISK ASSESSMENT
GUIDELINES

ISBN 9289021926

Address requests about publications of the WHO Regional Office for Europe to:

**Publications** 

WHO Regional Office for Europe

Scherfigsvej 8

DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Alternatively, complete an online request form for documentation, health information, or for permission to quote or translate, on the Regional Office web site (http://www.euro.who.int/pubrequest).

#### © World Health Organization 2006

All rights reserved. The Regional Office for Europe of the World Health Organization welcomes requests for permission to reproduce or translate its publications, in part or in full.

The designations employed and the presentation of the material in this publication do not imply the expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the World Health Organization concerning the legal status of any country, territory, city or area or of its authorities, or concerning the delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries. Where the designation "country or area" appears in the headings of tables, it covers countries, territories, cities, or areas. Dotted lines on maps represent approximate border lines for which there may not yet be full agreement.

The mention of specific companies or of certain manufacturers' products does not imply that they are endorsed or recommended by the World Health Organization in preference to others of a similar nature that are not mentioned. Errors and omissions excepted, the names of proprietary products are distinguished by initial capital letters.

The World Health Organization does not warrant that the information contained in this publication is complete and correct and shall not be liable for any damages incurred as a result of its use. The views expressed by authors or editors do not necessarily represent the decisions or the stated policy of the World Health Organization.

Printed in Germany by Druckpartner Moser



# Air Quality Guidelines

**Global Update 2005** 

Particulate matter, ozone, nitrogen dioxide and sulfur dioxide

## **Acknowledgements**

This work was supported by grants obtained by WHO from the German Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation and Nuclear Safety, the Energy Research Centre of the Netherlands, the Swiss Federal Office for the Environment, the Department of Health in the United Kingdom and the United States Environmental Protection Agency.

## **Contents**

Fo	reword	ix
Int	troduction	1
	Development of the update	1
	Scope of the update	2
	Key scientific issues in the development of the guidelines	4
	The updated guidelines and air quality management	5
	References	6
	rt 1   Application of air quality guidelines policy development and risk reduction	
1.	Sources of air pollution	9
	Summary	9
	Introduction	10
	Primary pollutants	12
	Secondary pollutants	24
	References	29
2.	Global ambient air pollution concentrations and trends	31
	Summary	31
	Assessment of air quality based on available monitoring data	32
	PM <sub>10</sub> or respirable particulate matter	37
	Ozone, a regional and global problem	41
	Sulfur dioxide, traditionally from the burning of fossil fuel	45
	Nitrogen dioxide, a problem related mainly to mobile sources	47
	Trends in air quality	49
	References	54
3.	Human exposure to air pollution	61
	Summary	61
	Definition and concept of exposure	62
	Where does human exposure occur?	63
	Total exposure and time-activity patterns	64

	The influence of location on the relationship between sources	
	and exposures	66
	Methods of exposure assessment	66
	Assessing long-term exposure to air pollution	71
	Critical time windows	72
	Relationship between personal exposure, indoor concentration	
	and outdoor concentration	72
	Key factors determining the relationship between indoor	
	and outdoor concentrations	72
	Overall strength of the relationship between personal (or indoor)	
	and outdoor concentrations	76
	Population characteristics	77
	Impact of exposure measurement error	78
	Policy implications of exposure assessment	79
	References	81
4.	Health effects of air pollution: an overview	87
	Summary	87
	Introduction	88
	What is an adverse effect of air pollution?	89
	Assessing the health effects of air pollution	93
	Choice of study design	101
	References	102
5.	Determinants of susceptibility	111
	Summary	111
	Introduction	112
	Who are most affected?	113
	Chronic diseases as determinants of susceptibility	121
	Future considerations	126
	References	126
6.	Environmental equity	135
	Summary	135
	Introduction to concepts of environmental equity and justice	136
	Policy contexts relevant to environmental equity	137
	Evidence of inequities in health effects of air pollution	139
	Evidence on the links between pollution sources and inequity	141
	Hot spots, episodes and cumulative impacts	145
	Future research and policy implications	146
	References	147

7.	Health impact assessment	153
	Summary	153
	Introduction	154
	Previous studies	155
	Inputs for the analysis	156
	Benefits of conducting impact assessment	161
	A simple example of the methodology	164
	Uncertainties	166
	References	168
8.	Application of guidelines in policy formulation	173
	Summary	173
	Introduction	173
	Setting air quality standards	174
	Implementation	182
	References	186
9.	Indoor air quality	189
	Summary	189
	Background	190
	Characteristics of solid fuel smoke	194
	Indoor air pollutant levels in households using solid fuel:	
	concentrations and exposures	194
	Health effects associated with exposure to solid fuel smoke	197
	Common hilitar of hoolth immonto from in do on and out do on	

## 预览已结束,完整报告链接和二维码如

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5\_111